



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14017/2025**

ASAF ALI LONE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasanna S., Mr. John Simte, Ms.
Mansvini Jain and Ms. I. Muslim
Zaidi, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC alongwith
Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi and Mr. Varun,
Advocates for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**

CM APPL. 60053/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. This is an application seeking an early hearing of the present petition.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.
3. W.P.(C) 14017/2025, shall be taken up for hearing on 11.11.2025.
4. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14017/2025

5. List on 11.11.2025.
6. The date already fixed i.e. 20.01.2026, stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/at