



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14017/2025**

ASAF ALI LONE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasanna S., Mr. John Simte and
Ms. M. Jain and Ms. Injila Muslim
Zaidi, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

CM APPL.73232/2025 (Stay)

1. Let an advance copy of the present application be served on Mr. Rohan Jaitley, learned CGSC, who is directed to take instructions on behalf of the respondents.

2. List on 27.11.2025 in the category of “*supplementary matters*”.

W.P.(C) 14017/2025

3. List on 10.03.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/at