



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14017/2025**

ASAF ALI LONE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasanna S Mr. John Simte Ms.
Manasvini Ms.Injila Muslim Zaidi
Ms. Apoorva Singh Mr. Prasanna B,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rohan Jaitley (CGSC),
Mr.Akshay Sharma Adv, Mr.Dev
Pratap Shahi Adv, Mr.Varun Pratap
Singh Adv, Mr.Yogya Bhatia
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

CM APPL. 387/2026 Application Under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Section 151 of CPC)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice.
3. Let reply to the instant application be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List for consideration on 10.03.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 6, 2026

Nc/amg