



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14017/2025 and CM APPL. 387/2026**

ASAF ALI LONE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Prasanna S. Ms. Mansvini Jain,
Mr John Simte, Ms Injila Muslim
Zaidi, Mr Prasanna B, Mr Ashish
Reddy, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rohan Jaitley CGSC, Mr.Akshay
Sharma, Mr.Dev Pratap Shahi,
Mr.Varun Pratap Singh, Mr.Yogya
Bhatia Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, three weeks' further time is granted to decide the appeal of the petitioner.
2. It be noted that the requisite fee has already been paid.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 10, 2026

Nc