



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14017/2025 & CM APPL. 387/2026**

ASAF ALI LONE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasanna S., Mr. John Simte,
Ms. Manasvini, Ms. Injila Muslim
Zaidi, Mr. Mamadi Ashish Reddy,
Ms. Apoorva Singh and Mr. Prasanna
B, Ms. Ishita Tulsya Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr.
Akshay Sharma, Mr. Dev Pratap
Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh & Mr
Yogya Bhatia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. The petitioner has filed a petition [W.P.(C) 5299/2026] and the notice in that case has been directed to be issued. The petitioner is granted liberty to take all pleas which are part of the instant writ petition in subsequently filed writ petition.
2. With that liberty, nothing survives to be adjudicated in this writ petition. Accordingly, the writ petition stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

tr